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CIRCULAR No1c/19-07-2012  

CATEGORY: ELIGIBILITY 

Question 1:We would like to clarify if an ltd company based in Cyprus is eligible to 

participate in the Competition taking under consideration the following:  

1. That this Ltd company incorporated under the laws of Cyprus is dully registered in 

the Registrar of Companies in Cyprus pursuant to the provisions of para. 6 of article 

14 Law 3316/2005. (However the legal entity hasn’t got the License to practice the 

profession of an Architect since such license is given only to individuals and not legal 

entities.)  

2. That the manager of that company who is its legal representative has obtained the 

professional license as an Architect and is registered with the Professional Registry. 

–  

Is this Cypriot company eligible to participate in the Competition as represented by its 

manager provided that the manager proves his/her registration in the professional 

register of Cyprus and issues the relevant certificates (as required in article 15.1.7.3 

of the Competition Notice in combination with the provisions of para. 6 of article 14 

Law 3316/2005)  

or –  

Is the legal entity eligible to participate in the Competition as a “Design Group” in the 

sense of article 15.1.7.2.of the Competition Notice whereas the legal entity and its 

managing director shall constitute the members of the “Design Group” and the 

managing director who has the necessary qualifications is appointed as project 

leader in the sense of article 15.1.7.? 

Answer: Regarding the clarification as to: 

1) whether this LTD company is eligible to participate in the competition as 

represented by its manager provided that the manager proves his/her registration in 

the professional register of Cyprus and issues the relevant certificates (as required in 

article 15.1.7.3 of the Competition Notice in combination with the provisions of para. 

6 of article 14 Law 3316/2005), the answer is YES, your company is eligible to 

participate in the Competition 

2) whether the legal entity is eligible to participate in the Competition as a “Design 

Group” in the sense of article 15.1.7.2. of the Competition Notice whereas the legal 

entity and its managing director shall constitute the members of the “Design Group” 

and the managing director who has the necessary qualifications is appointed as 

project leader in the sense of article 15.1.7., the answer is YES, provided that the 
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group representative is legally licensed to practice the professional activities of an 

Architect Engineer either in Greece or in any other state, pursuant to Article 14 

para.5,6,7, Law 3316/05 [LEGISLATION APPENDIX – (B)].  Please see also the 

relevant reference in the announcement:   

ARTICLE 7 – TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF PARTICIPATION 

7.2 Entrance eligibility is defined as follows, for each stage of the Competition: 

 

7.2.1.Eligible to enter the first stage of the Competition (Ideas Competition) will be 

persons or legal entities: 

 

(a) who are legally licensed to practice the professional activities of an Architect 

Engineer either in Greece or in any other state, pursuant to Article 14 para.5,6,7, Law 

3316/05 [LEGISLATION APPENDIX – (B)].  

 

(b) who are not subject to any of the disqualification cases of Article 16, Law 3316/05 

[LEGISLATION APPENDIX – (B)]. 

 

Participants shall not be required, at this stage, to be registered with the Professional 

Register of practice or to hold a relevant certificate in order to enter the first stage of 

the Competition. 
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